



Public Works Commissioner Macomb County

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 5, 2021

Media Contact:

Norb Franz 586-201-5732

Candice Miller to continue serving on Great Lakes Commission

Michigan Speaker of the House Jason Wentworth has reappointed Candice Miller, Macomb County Public Works Commissioner, to the Great Lakes Commission.

"I'm grateful and honored to continue serving on this commission," Miller said. "As THE Great Lakes State, it's very important for Michigan to collaborate and partner with the other states and Canada on issues involving these lakes."

"The Great Lakes are Michigan's greatest and most vital natural resource," Wentworth said. "Candice Miller's advocacy, dedication and passion for the lakes and water quality is well known. By reappointing her to the Great Lakes Commission, the interests of the state of Michigan and its residents, and the future of the lakes, will continue to be very well represented."

Established in 1955, the regional group addresses issues of common concern including invasive species, water quality and management, commerce/shipping, infrastructure and preventing water diversion.

The commission is composed of representatives from each of the eight U.S. states and two Canadian provinces that border the Great Lakes. As Speaker Wentworth's appointee to the commission, Miller is one of five officials in Michigan's delegation.

PHOTO: Macomb County Public Works Commissioner Candice S. Miller

